
Postsecondary Registration - Iowa Education Contacts 

Approval of Barber and Cosmetology Schools 

Barb Huey, Bureau Chief 

Bureau of Professional Licensure 

Iowa Department of Public Health 

Lucas State Office Building - 5th Floor 

321 E. 12th Street 

Des Moines, IA 50319-0075 

Ph: 515.281.0254 

Fax: 515.281.3121 

Email: Barbara.Huey@idph.iowa.gov 

Approval of Driver Education Schools 

Toni Kerkove 

Office of Driver Services 

Iowa Department of Transportation 

Ph: 641.423.1675 

Email: Toni.Kerkove@dot.iowa.gov 

www.iamvd.com/ods/index.htm fsd 

Approval of Real Estate Education Providers 

David Batts, Education Director 

Iowa Real Estate Commission 

200 E. Grand Ave.  

Des Moines, IA 50309 

Ph: 515.725.9022 

Fax: 515.725.9032 

david.batts@Iowa.gov 

Approval of GI Bill Education Benefits 

Tom Beasley, Consultant 

Iowa Department of Education 

Grimes State Office Building 

400 East 14th Street 

Des Moines, IA 50319 

Ph: 515.725.2865 

Email: Thomas.Beasley@iowa.gov 

Approval of Programs that Lead to Nurse Licensure 

Kathleen R. Weinberg, MSN, RN 

Executive Director 

Iowa Board of Nursing 

RiverPoint Business Park 

400 SW 8th St., Suite B 

Des Moines, IA 50309 

Ph: 515.281.3256 

Fax: 515.281.4825 

Email: Kathy.Weinberg@iowa.gov 
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Teacher Preparation Programs  

Lawrence R Bice, Ed. D 

Administrative Consultant, Practitioner Preparation 

Iowa Department of Education 

400 East 14th Street 

Grimes State Office Building - 3rd Floor 

Des Moines, IA 50319 

Ph: 515.725.0101 

Email: Larry.Bice@iowa.gov 

Secretary of State, Certificate of Authority 

Before transacting business in the state of Iowa a foreign corporation must obtain a Certificate 

of Authority from the Secretary of State. Additional information about Certificates of Authority 

may be found on the Secretary of State's web site. 
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